Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Office of the Executive Engineer, City PWD Division, 15 Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka

Phone: 9550663, Fax: 9561924

e-Tender Notice (OTM)

Memo No: গনবি- 2312

Date: 10/06/2020

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP Portal (https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/) for the Procurement of below works of City PWD Division , 15-Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka.

SI. No.	Tender ID	Description of Works	Last Selling Date & Time	Closing Date & Time	Opening Date & Time
1	468956	Repair and maintenance work in front sides loby and stair case room of IGR bhaban, 14 Abdul Gani road, Dhaka.	21-Jun-2020 13:00	21-Jun-2020 15:00	21-Jun-2020 15:00
2	468957	Repair of wall paneling of Honorable Chief Justice's room including all maintenance work of JATI bhaban, Dhaka.	22-Jun-2020 13:00	22-Jun-2020 15:00	22-Jun-2020 15:00
3	469179	Supply, fitting and fixing of Thai aluminium window from ground floor to 4th floor & all repair and renovation work of 5th storied Government Working Women Hostel at Nilkhet, Dhaka.	21-Jun-2020 13:00	21-Jun-2020 15:00	21-Jun-2020 15:00
4	469235	Repair and maintenance work regarding seal of water leakage from roof slab at IGR bhaban, 14 Abdul Gani road, Dhaka.	22-Jun-2020 13:00	22-Jun-2020 15:00	22-Jun-2020 15:00

This is an online Tender, where e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit Tender registration in the e-GP System Portal (https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/) is required.

The fees for downloading the e-Tender documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any e-GP registered bank's branches up to date & time mentioned in respective Tender. Further information and guideline are available in the National e-GP Portal and from e-GP helpdesk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd).

(Mohammad Showkat Ullah) Executive Engineer City PWD Division, Dhaka.